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path: root/app-text/mupdf
diff options	
	context:	1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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40


	space:	include
ignore


	mode:	unified
ssdiff
stat only


		




	author	David Seifert <soap@gentoo.org>	2021-06-12 15:41:14 +0200
	committer	David Seifert <soap@gentoo.org>	2021-06-12 15:41:14 +0200
	commit	93c80397c520bc551280769a492bf02e66a3623f (patch)
	tree	b43350e790527e3aaa388dc2ed7f9fd8413b598c /app-text/mupdf
	parent	acct-user/quassel: drop inactive maintainer (diff)
	download	gentoo-93c80397c520bc551280769a492bf02e66a3623f.tar.gz
gentoo-93c80397c520bc551280769a492bf02e66a3623f.tar.bz2
gentoo-93c80397c520bc551280769a492bf02e66a3623f.zip



app-text/mupdf: drop inactive maintainer
Package-Manager: Portage-3.0.19, Repoman-3.0.3
Signed-off-by: David Seifert <soap@gentoo.org>

Diffstat (limited to 'app-text/mupdf')
	-rw-r--r--	app-text/mupdf/metadata.xml	4				



1 files changed, 0 insertions, 4 deletions
	diff --git a/app-text/mupdf/metadata.xml b/app-text/mupdf/metadata.xml
index 82b29f9cae62..979bcc7aec93 100644
--- a/app-text/mupdf/metadata.xml
+++ b/app-text/mupdf/metadata.xml
@@ -2,10 +2,6 @@
 <!DOCTYPE pkgmetadata SYSTEM "http://www.gentoo.org/dtd/metadata.dtd">
 <pkgmetadata>
 	<maintainer type="person">
-		<email>johu@gentoo.org</email>
-		<name>Johannes Huber</name>
-	</maintainer>
-	<maintainer type="person">
 		<email>sam@gentoo.org</email>
 		<name>Sam James</name>
 	</maintainer>



 
          

        

      

    


    
      
        
          
             
          

          
            Questions or comments?

            Please feel free to contact us.
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